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Number of alumni in each state. Map reprinted with permission from Vexels https://goo.gl/QtSLq5. 

Hand Surgery Fellows 

Damon Adamany (AZ) 2007 
Ahmed Aff (OH) 2008 
Jefrey Aldridge (OR) 1987 
Mark Anderson (NM) 2019 
Valdemar Ascencio (CA) 1984 
Cammile Austin-LeMay 
(CANADA) 2019 
John Bax (WI) 1985 
William Blair (TX) 1979 
John Bolger (WI) 1980 
Daniel Boudreau (TX) 1973 
Boyd Bowden* 1972 
Bradley Britt* 1984 
Mark Buchman (NE) 1989 
Randy Bussey (CO) 1980 
David Capen (TX) 1975 
Cory Carlston (MN) 2014 
Alex de Carvalho (KS) 2005 
Edwin Castaneda (IA) 1988 
James Clark (NM) 2013 
Anthony Dalton 1980 
William Doherty (MA) 1993 
Gregory Duncan (CA) 1992 
Thomas Eiser (OK) 1979 
Edgardo Espirtu (TX) 1985 
Hani Fahmy (EGYPT) 1993 
Ronald Ford (MI) 1997 
Bruce Freedman (VA) 1988 
Eric Freeh (NM) 1983 
Bonnie Fraser (NV) 2007 

Jefrey Garst (IL) 1994 
Erica Gauger (MN)  2017 
David Gerstner (MI) 1988 
Richard Gobeille (NM) 1985 
Douglas Gordon (OH) 1987 
Matthew Green (UT) 2012 
Dominic Gross (ID) 1997 
Robert Hamas (TX) 1974 
Conrad Hamilton (OR) 2011 
Terry Happel (AZ) 1986 
John Hayden (AZ) 1983 
Aaron Hoblet (OR) 2013 
Karl Hofammann (AL) 1983 
Thomas Howey (SD) 1992 
Jing Hsien (CA) 1986 
Patrick Hudson (NM) 1978 
Davis Hurley (CO) 2003 
Tariq Hussain (NY) 2002 
Perry Inhofe* 1994 
William Irey (IA) 1982 
Glenn Johnson (MN) 1998 
Jann Johnson (CA) 1984 
David Johnston (CANADA) 1995 
Terrell Joseph (CO) 2006 
Jon Kelly (CA) 1993 
Alan Koester (WV) 1995 
Korosh Kolahi (CA) 2018 
Shankar Lakshman (CA) 2004 
Scott Langford (MO) 2000 
Kenna Larsen (UT) 2009 
Dustin Larson (OR)  2016 
Thomas Lehman (OK) 2002 

Charles Leinberry (PA) 1990 
Andrea Lese (WV) 2015 
David Long (OR) 1971 
Paul Luce (MI) 1999 
Joseph Mann (CA) 1981 
Matthew Martin (MI)  2014 
Deana Mercer (NM) 2010 
Elizabeth Mikola (NM) 2001 
Gary Miller (MO) 1986 
Steven Miller (AZ) 2009 
Robert Morrow (LA) 1980 
Anastasos Mourikas (GR) 2004 
Louis Murdock (ID) 1996 
Abdul Mustapha (OH) 2000 
Thomas Narsete (TX) 1981 
William Niedermeier (WI) 1979 
Gavin O’Mahony (OK) 2012 
Gerald Olmstead (WA) 1971 
Don Oschwald (NC) 1985 
Larry Patton (UT) 1979 
Ralph Pennino (NY) 1986 
Erik Peterson (UT) 2016 
Charles Phillips (FL) 1971 
Jefrey Pokorny (NC) 2002 
Ram Prabhakar (CA) 1980 
Charles Pribyl (NM) 1989 
Milos Radwick (MD) 1971 
Henry Ran (TX)  2020 
Michael Ravitch (NV) 1974 
Allison Richards (NM) 2008 
Hector Rosquete* 1990 
John Russin (NM) 1984 

Robert Saide (AZ) 1983 
Ehab Saleh (MI) 2005 
Scott Schemmel (IA) 1987 
Joseph Serota (CO) 1983 
Swati Shirali (VA) 1999 
Victoria Silas (WA) 1996 
Richard Sleeper 1988 
Duret Smith (OH) 1982 
Osama Suliman (FL) 1985 
Scott Swanson (CO) 2010 
Steven Taylor (WI) 2006 
Ronald Tegtmeier (KS) 1976 
Kenneth Teter (KS) 1993 
Norfeet Thompson (TN) 2015 
Erik Torkelson* 1984 
Geneva Tranchida (NM)  2020 
James Trusell (AR) 1973 
Gregory Voit* 1996 
Catherine Walsh (CA) 2011 
Howard Weinberg 1978 
InSok Yi (CO) 1998 
Robert Yoo (MA) 1977 
Steven Young (IL) 2001 
Elmer Yu 1979 
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Sports Medicine Fellows Jeremy Becker (NM) 1997 Daniel Hoopes (UT) 2013 Eugene Pfum (CO) 1976 

Roy Abraham (IA) 
Tamas Bardos (HUNGARY) 
Brandee Black (HI) 
Todd Bradshaw (TX)
Blake Clifton (CO) 
Lindsey Dietrich (TX) 
Matthew Ferguson (TX) 
David Hankins (SC) 
John Jasko (WV) 
Ray Jenson (SD) 
David Johannesmeyer (sc)      
Adam Johnson (NM) 
Brock Johnson (KY) 
A. John Kiburz (NM) 
Lucas Korcek (OR) 
John Mann (AL) 
Toribio Natividad (TX) 
Blake Obrock (TX) 
Andrew Ockuly (MN) 
Ben Olson (OR) 
Ralph Passerelli (PA) 
James Rose (CO) 
Heidi Smith (KS) 
Brad Sparks (AK) 
Brad Veazey (TX) 
Kavita Vakharia (PA) 
Jonathan Wyatt (AR) 

2006 
2015 
2016 

             2014 
2015 
2014 
2013 
2019 
2010 
2016 
2018 
2012 
2020 
2009 
2018 
2010 
2011 
2017 
2019 
2002 
2007 
2017 
2020 
2008 
2007 
2018 
2012 

Kambiz Behzadi (CA) 
Robert Benson (NM) 
Eric Benson (NM) 
Ryan Bergeson (TX) 
Thomas Bernasek (FL) 
C. Brian Blackwood (CO) 
David Bloome (TX) 
Dustin Briggs (CA) 
Luke Bulthuis (NM) 
William Burner (VA) 
Dwight Burney (NM) 
Dudley Burwell (MS) 
Dale Butler (CA) 
Everett Campbell (TX) 
Bourck Cashmore (AZ) 
Richard Castillo (NM) 
Zachary Child (NV) 
Joel Cleary (ID) 
Mitchell Cohen (CA) 
Harry Cole (WI) 
Matthew Conklin (AZ) 
Clayton Conrad (NM) 
Geofrey Cook (AZ) 
David Cortesi (CA) 
Mark Crawford (NM) 
Aaron Dickens (NV) 
Andy Dollahite (MS) 
Grant Dona (LA) 

1994 
1973 
2007 
2008 
1986 
2011 
2001 
2013 
2016 
1980 
1980 
1987 
1973 
1973 
1997 
1988 
2011 
1985 
1992 
1992 
1988 
2009 
1988 
2005 
1994 
2013 
2019 
1993 

Mischa Hopson (TX) 
David Huberty (OR) 
Travis Hughes (AZ) 
Sergio Ilic (CA) 
Kayvon Izadi (NE) 
Felix Jabczenski (AZ) 
Taylor Jobe (TX) 
Paul Johnson (WI) 
Robert Johnson (ND) 
Orie Kaltenbaugh (ID) 
Daniel Kane (IL) 
David Khoury (WY) 
Roger Klein (CA) 
Dennis Kloberdanz (NM) 
Ken Korthauer (TX) 
John Kosty (TX) 
Reilly Kuehn (CA) 
Sean Kuehn (UT) 
Letitia Lansing (WA) 
Loren Larson (WA) 
Earl Latimer (NM) 
Robert Lee (ID) 
Corey Lieber (CA) 
Peter Looby (SD) 
Joel Lubin* 
Aditi Majumdar (MA) 
Norman Marcus (VA) 
Charley Marshall (UT) 

2016 
2005 
2020 
1977 

2008 
1989 
2014 
2019 
1981 
1978 
1977 
2007 
1984 
1988 
1985 
1983 
2016 
2015 
2010 
2006 
1993 
1995 
2006 
1995 
2001 
2020 
1983 
2005 

Dennis Phelps (CO) 1985 
Gregg Pike (MT) 2004 
Brielle Plost (LA)              2018 
Ian Power (NM)    2017 
Mario Porras (NV) 1977 
Julia Pring (PA) 2009 
Jefrey Racca (NM) 2000 
Shannah Redmon (MO) 2009 
Stephen Renwick (OR) 1994 
Jose Reyna (TX) 1983 
Allison Richards (NM) 2002 
Dustin Richter (NM) 2015 
Brian Robinson (NM) 1998 
Peter Rork (WY) 1984 
Kenneth Roth (CA) 1967 
Michael Rothman (NM) 1974 
David Rust (MN) 2012 
Peter Schaab (AK) 1990 
Ted Schwarting (AK) 2003 
Jonathan Shafer (WA) 2006 
Sanagaram Shantharam (CA) 1992 
Paul Shonnard (NV) 1995 
Christopher Shultz (VA) 2020 
Selina Silva (NM) 2010 
Robert Simpson (NY) 1976 
James Slauterbeck (VT) 1993 
Christopher Smith (WY) 1974 
Dean Smith (TX) 2000 

Trauma Fellows 
Daniel Downey (MT) 
Michael Decker (NM) 

1992 
2017 

Roberto Martinez (FL) 
Victoria Matt (NM) 

1984 
2002 

Jason Smith (LA) 
Robert Sotta (OR) 

2007 
1987 

Stephen Becher (GA)          2014 Shakeel Durrani (NC) 2010 Timothy McAdams (CA) 2000 Richard Southwell (WY) 1980 

Shahram Bozorgnia (GA) 2008 Paul Dvirnak (CO) 1996 Victoria McClellan (OR) 1984 Daniel Stewart (TX) 2012 

Max de Carvalho (KS) 2011 Paul Echols (NM) 1978 Seth McCord (NM)                2014 Greg Strohmeyer (AK) 2015 

Seth Criner (CA) 2016 Daniel Eglinton* 1983 Thomas McEnnerney (NM) 1984 Christopher Summa (CA) 1995 

Fabio Figueiredo (CA) 2007 Scott Evans (VA) 2015 Kevin McGee (NM) 2008 Alexander Telis (WA) 2018 

Brian Hodges (TX) 2020 James Fahey (NM) 1978 Laurel McGinty* 1991 Kenneth Teter (KS) 1993 

Shehada Homedan (VA) 2006 James Ferries (WY) 1995 Michael McGuire (NE) 1995 Eric Thomas* 2004 

Matt Lilly (OR)              2017 Thomas Ferro (CA) 1990 Matthew McKinley (NM) 1998 Gehron Treme (NM) 2006 

Victoria Matt (NM) 2005 Judd Fitzgerald (OR) 2016 Heather Menzer (AZ) 2016 Krishna Tripuraneni (NM) 2009 

Gary Molk (AK) 2010 Jennifer FitzPatrick (CO) 2010 Deana Mercer (NM) 2008 Randall Troop (TX) 1989 

Urvij Modhia (NM) 2013 John Franco (NM) 2003 Richard Miller (NM) 1990 William Tully (CA) 1972 

Brianna Patti (AZ) 2018 John Foster (NM) 1974 Brent Milner (WY) 2003 Cathleen VanBuskirk (CO) 1999 

Leroy Rise (NM) 2012 Erika Garbrecht (FL) 2018 Frank Minor (CA) 1982 Tedman Vance (GA) 1999 

Scott Sandilands (FL) 2019 Orlando Garza (TX) 1977 Rosalyn Montgomery (OR) 1991 Andrew Veitch (NM) 2003 

Ahmed Thabet (TX) 
Zhiqing Xing (AL) 

2015 
2009 

Katherine Gavin (NM) 
Keith Gill (TX)
Patrick Gilligan (NM) 

2017 
             2017 

2019 

Kris Moore (OR) 
Nathan Morrell (NM) 
Ali Motamedi (TX) 

2008 
2014 
1998 

John Veitch* 1978 
Edward Venn-Watson (CA) 1975 
Eric Verploeg (CO) 1987 

Residents Jan Gilmore (NM) 2012 Brett Mulawka (WA)             2018 Joseph Verska (ID) 1994 

Alexander Aboka (VA) 2011 
Christopher Achterman (OR) 1977 
Brook Adams (TX) 2011 
Zachary Adler (WA) 2007 
Amit Agarwala (CO) 2002 
Owen Ala (AK) 2013 
Lex Allen (UT) 2002 
Alan Alyea (WA) 1986 
Frederick Balduini (NJ) 1981 
Christopher Bankhead (LA) 2019 
Adam Barmada (OR) 2001 
Jan Bear (NM) 1991 

Jenna Godfrey (OR) 
Robert Goodman (CO) 
Paul Goodwyn (AZ) 
Stan Grifths (ID) 
Speight Grimes (TX) 
Christopher Hanosh (NM) 
Gregg Hartman (CA) 
Robert Hayes* 
William Hayes (TX) 
David Heetderks (MT) 
Thomas Helpenstell (WA) 
Fredrick Hensal (AL) 
Bryon Hobby (MT) 

2014 
1980 
2020 
1989 
2004 
2001 
1997 
1975 
1996 
1990 
1991 
1982 
2012 

David Munger (AZ) 
Fred Naraghi (CA) 
Joseph Newcomer (IL) 
Drew Newhof (NM)
Lockwood Ochsner (LA) 
Charlotte Orr (IN) 
Andrew Parsons (TX) 
Andrew Paterson (NM) 
L. Johnson Patman (NM) 
William Paton (AK) 
Matt Patton (NM) 
Tony Pedri (WY)
Chris Peer (MO) 

1969 
1981 
1998 

               2017 
1986 
2014 
2020 
2004 
2012 
1977 
2002 

             2018 
2005 

David Webb (TX) 
Richard White (NM) 
John Wiemann (CA) 
Michael Willis (MT) 
Bruce Witmer (CA) 
Jay Wojcik (FL) 
Heather Woodin (AZ) 
Jefrey Yaste (NC) 

 *Deceased 

1977 
1979 
2011 
2000 
1982 
2019 
2015 
2009


